behalf from transferring, alienating, disposing of, selling 

in any manner whatsoever to the above said Immovable 

Suit Property, till the final disposal of the Case, except 

with due Course of Law. 

5.   To direct the above said Defendant(s) No.1,2 & 3 to Pay 

an amount of Rs.15,000,000/- (Rupees: Fifteen Million 

Only) as a Damages as mentioned in Para No.06, as due 

to the tyrant act of the above said Defendant(s) No.1, 2 & 

3 not only towards the Plaintiff(s) due to the illegal and 

unlawful act of the above said Defendant(s) No.1, 2 & 3, 

not only towards the Plaintiff(s) due to the illegal and

[...]

the Plaintiff(s) have suffered their valuable time, respect 

and honoured in the society. 

6.  To direct the above said Defendant(s) No.1,2 & 3 to Pay 

the Plaintiff(s), legally entitled to Claim his legal share 

from a Total Mense Profit amount of Rs.8,163,600/- 

(Rupees: Eight Million One Hundred Sixty Three 

Thousand Six Hundred Only), from the date of 01-08-

2003 as the illegal and unlawful transfer of the above said 

Immovable Suit Property through fake, bogus, fabricated 

Property documents like Declaration & Confirmation of 

Oral Gift issued by the Defendant No.05 the concern